10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

OFFICIAL CONTEST RESULT
Contest: NATIONAL CHORUS FINALS - HARROGATE: 2002

Where previous scores are shown, these are the scores from a feeder contest, normalised to take account of

any panel size differences between feeders (there may be several feeder contests).

Decimal fractions may therefore exist in some fields.

Category rankings are calculated on the category totals including previous scores where these exist.
Contestant / Num on Stage
CHESHIRE CHORD COMPANY (73)

THE WHITE ROSETTES (51)

GREEN STREET BLUES (30)

CHILTERN HARMONY (32)

PENNINE CHIMES (24)

GEM CONNECTION (36)

HEARTBEAT (35)

SECOND CITY SOUND (47)

CRYSTAL CHORDS (35)

GUILDFORD HARMONY (32)

VELVET HARMONY (28)

THE BARBERETTES (40)

ARUN SOUNDS (18)

BELLES OF THREE SPIRES (34)

BRISTOL FASHION (40)

THE TUDOR ROSES (33)

NORWICH HARMONY (21)

For All We Know
| Used To Call Him Baby

Over The Rainbow

Broadway Star Medley

Happy Feet Medley
The Masquerade Is Over

Nice Work
My Foolish Heart

There's Something About A Soldier
Let The Rest Of The World Go By

Stars Fell On Alabama

Darktown Strutters Ball

That's What God Made Mothers For
Lies Medley

Here Am | Broken Hearted
Don't Break The Heart That Loves You

My Foolish Heart

So Long Dearie

Oh, How | Miss You Tonight
Stars Fell On Alabama

I'm Gonna Love That Guy

You're Nobody 'til Somebody Loves You

Georgia On My Mind
| Never Knew / You Were Meant For Me Medley

Forgive Me
Liar Medley

Let Me Sing And I'm Happy
Love's Old Sweet Song

Zing! Went The Strings Of My Heart
Il Be Seeing You

Love Me, And The World Is Mine

The Moment | Saw Your Eyes

| May Learn To Forget Some Day
Orange Coloured Sky

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Mus
161
168

1

154

157
2

148

146
3

135

134
4

133

131
5

127

128
6

125

125
8

122

125
10

114

116
12

124

124

120
122
1
113
1M
15
131
123

112
116
13
77
123
23
1M
114
14
108

107
16

Pres
156
165

1

157

159
2

140

146
4

146

148
3

135

135
6

139

132
5

130

130
7

124

127
8

126

123
10

126

124
9

116

113
12

114

112

108
109
16
102
102
21
112
115
13
103
111
17
113

110
15

Sing
159
165

1

155

159
2

138

139
4

139

140
3

133

130
5

131

127
7

126

124
8

134

125
6

125

125
8

115

115
13

109

116
14

122

115
10

110

99
18

117

115
1

113

118
12

104

114
16
113

105
16

Pen

0

Totals

974

941

857

842

797

784

760

757

729

728

696

687

680

664

658

657

656

%

81.2

78.4

71.4

70.2

66.4

65.3

63.3

63.1

60.8

60.7

58.0

57.3

56.7

55.3

54.8

54.8

54.7



18 MOUNTAIN HARMONY (32)

19 RIVERCITY (29)

20 AVONBELLES (32)

20 COLNE HARMONY (26)

22 ATOUCH OF TLC (51)

23 JUNCTION 14 (25)

24 THE CHORDETTES (26)

You Keep Coming Back Like A Song
Zing! Went The Strings Of My Heart

I'm Sorry | Made You Cry

Forgive Me

May | Never Love Again
Runnin' Wild

Georgia On My Mind
Love Eyes Medley

Love Me, And The World Is Mine
Blue Turning Grey Over You

Any Time

Please Don't Talk About Me When I'm Gone

Each Time | Fall In Love

You've Got To See Mama Every Night

Music: Louise Bainbridge, Liz Garnett

Presentation: Allyson McGuinness, Lynda Wood

Singing: Kim Handel, Tanya Jenkins

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

115
79
24
107
107
18
107
106
19
103
112
16
113
100
19
99
103
22
101
107
21

116
116

103
103
18
100
103
22
103
102
19
101
99
23
97
101
24
98
107
19

115
110
14
106
103
18
104
105
18
104
101
22
102
106
21
100
103
23
91
95
24

Admin: Marilyn Penketh, Samantha Roberts, Gillian Depledge Lowe, Norma Head, Margaret de Wolf, Pat Darby,

Pauline Fox, Pauline Spiller

This report was produced for Ladies Association Of British Barbershop Singers using Scores Version

6.4.2 Barbershop Competition software.

651

629

625

625

621

603

599

54.3

52.4

52.1

52.1

51.8

50.3

49.9

09 November 2002



