OFFICIAL CONTEST RESULT

Contest: NATIONAL CHORUS FINALS - HARROGATE: 2002

Where previous scores are shown, these are the scores from a feeder contest, normalised to take account of any panel size differences between feeders (there may be several feeder contests).

Decimal fractions may therefore exist in some fields.

Category rankings are calculated on the category totals including previous scores where these exist.

		nkings are calculated on the category totals	s including previou					Totala	0/
4	Contestant / Num on Stage CHESHIRE CHORD COMPANY (73)	For All We Know		Mus	Pres	Sing	Pen	Totals	%
1	CHESHIRE CHORD COMPANY (73)	For All We Know		161	156	159	•	074	04.0
		I Used To Call Him Baby	0.4	168	165	165	0	974	81.2
_	THE WILLIE DOOFTTED (54)	O T D : I	Category rankings:	1	1	1			
2	THE WHITE ROSETTES (51)	Over The Rainbow		154	157	155		0.4.4	70.4
		Broadway Star Medley	0.4	157	159	159	0	941	78.4
•	OBEEN OTREET BLUES (99)		Category rankings:	2	2	2			
3	GREEN STREET BLUES (30)	Happy Feet Medley		148	140	138	•	0.57	74.4
		The Masquerade Is Over	0.4	146	146	139	0	857	71.4
	OUR TERM HARMONIN (OO)	All Add I	Category rankings:	3	4	4			
4	CHILTERN HARMONY (32)	Nice Work		135	146	139	•	0.40	70.0
		My Foolish Heart	0.4	134	148	140	0	842	70.2
_			Category rankings:	4	3	3			
5	PENNINE CHIMES (24)	There's Something About A Soldier		133	135	133			
		Let The Rest Of The World Go By		131	135	130	0	797	66.4
			Category rankings:	5	6	5			
6	GEM CONNECTION (36)	Stars Fell On Alabama		127	139	131			
		Darktown Strutters Ball		128	132	127	0	784	65.3
			Category rankings:	6	5	7			
7	HEARTBEAT (35)	That's What God Made Mothers For		125	130	126			
		Lies Medley		125	130	124	0	760	63.3
			Category rankings:	8	7	8			
8	SECOND CITY SOUND (47)	Here Am I Broken Hearted		122	124	134			
		Don't Break The Heart That Loves You		125	127	125	0	757	63.1
			Category rankings:	10	8	6			
9	CRYSTAL CHORDS (35)	My Foolish Heart		114	126	125			
		So Long Dearie		116	123	125	0	729	60.8
			Category rankings:	12	10	8			
10	GUILDFORD HARMONY (32)	Oh, How I Miss You Tonight		124	126	115			
		Stars Fell On Alabama		124	124	115	0	728	60.7
			Category rankings:	9	9	13			
11	VELVET HARMONY (28)	I'm Gonna Love That Guy		120	116	109			
		You're Nobody 'til Somebody Loves You		122	113	116	0	696	58.0
			Category rankings:	11	12	14			
12	THE BARBERETTES (40)	Georgia On My Mind		113	114	122			
		I Never Knew / You Were Meant For Me Medley		111	112	115	0	687	57.3
			Category rankings:	15	14	10			
13	ARUN SOUNDS (18)	Forgive Me		131	108	110			
		Liar Medley		123	109	99	0	680	56.7
			Category rankings:	7	16	18			
14	BELLES OF THREE SPIRES (34)	Let Me Sing And I'm Happy		112	102	117			
		Love's Old Sweet Song		116	102	115	0	664	55.3
			Category rankings:	13	21	11			
15	BRISTOL FASHION (40)	Zing! Went The Strings Of My Heart		77	112	113			
		I'll Be Seeing You		123	115	118	0	658	54.8
			Category rankings:	23	13	12			
16	THE TUDOR ROSES (33)	Love Me, And The World Is Mine		111	103	104			
		The Moment I Saw Your Eyes		114	111	114	0	657	54.8
			Category rankings:	14	17	16			
17	NORWICH HARMONY (21)	I May Learn To Forget Some Day		108	113	113			
		Orange Coloured Sky		107	110	105	0	656	54.7
			Category rankings:	16	15	16			

18	MOUNTAIN HARMONY (32)	You Keep Coming Back Like A Song		115	116	115			
		Zing! Went The Strings Of My Heart		79	116	110	0	651	54.3
			Category rankings:	24	11	14			
19	RIVER CITY (29)	I'm Sorry I Made You Cry		107	103	106			
		Forgive Me		107	103	103	0	629	52.4
			Category rankings:	18	18	18			
20	AVONBELLES (32)	May I Never Love Again		107	100	104			
		Runnin' Wild		106	103	105	0	625	52.1
			Category rankings:	19	22	18			
20	COLNE HARMONY (26)	Georgia On My Mind		103	103	104			
		Love Eyes Medley		112	102	101	0	625	52.1
			Category rankings:	16	19	22			
22	A TOUCH OF TLC (51)	Love Me, And The World Is Mine		113	101	102			
		Blue Turning Grey Over You		100	99	106	0	621	51.8
			Category rankings:	19	23	21			
23	JUNCTION 14 (25)	Any Time		99	97	100			
		Please Don't Talk About Me When I'm Gone		103	101	103	0	603	50.3
			Category rankings:	22	24	23			
24	THE CHORDETTES (26)	Each Time I Fall In Love		101	98	91			
		You've Got To See Mama Every Night		107	107	95	0	599	49.9
			Category rankings:	21	19	24			

Music: Louise Bainbridge, Liz Garnett
Presentation: Allyson McGuinness, Lynda Wood

Singing: Kim Handel, Tanya Jenkins

Admin: Marilyn Penketh, Samantha Roberts, Gillian Depledge Lowe, Norma Head, Margaret de Wolf, Pat Darby,

Pauline Fox, Pauline Spiller

This report was produced for Ladies Association Of British Barbershop Singers using Scores Version 6.4.2 Barbershop Competition software.

09 November 2002